>	
29.6	
#.#	

Fo the Honorable & Promissiones of Patents	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	nt(s) or copy(ies) thereof. or attached? Yes No
Chien-Hsing Fang Chun-Chain Yu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,) attached?
Chun-Chain Yu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	
Name: ACER NEWEB CORPORATION Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	enee(s)):
Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	
Hsichih, Taipei Hsien,	
•	
Country: Taiwan	
Additional name(s) and address(es) att	tached?
Nature of Conveyance:	mened 1es 1vo
✓ Assignment	Change of Name
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreemen	
Execution Date: October 18, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).</u>	B. <u>Patent No(s).:</u>
09/950,837	
Others on additional sheet(s) attac	ched? \(\sum \) Yes \(\sum \) No
1	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Application(s): 1
James B. Arpin	+ Patent(s):
Baker Botts L.L.P.	
The Warner; Suite 1300 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
(202) 639-7700 (telephone) (202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	Charge any underpayment or credit
	overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
the original document.	(
James B. Arpin	November 29, Date
Name of Person Signing Oot TBIAZI 00000015 09950837 tal number of pages including c	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

This assignm ANT	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)ENNA FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE
Icheck onel	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/950,837 , filed Sept. 13, 2001
u	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued
The PATENT the patents and The PATENT (check one)	RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of patent applications identified above. RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
signatures appear The ASSIGNE	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose ar on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s). E referred to in this agreement is: E
数	
The ASSIGN and valuable corrights to the AS the full and the entire right to the ri	OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good insideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following SIGNEE, its successors and assigns: exclusive right to the invention; and, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; sue and recover for any past infringement; and, claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0546 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chien-Hsing FANG	Chien-Hsing Fang	Oct. 18, 2001
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chun-Chain YU	Angele Val	Oct. 18, 2001
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0547